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Mepublic of the
Dmttmzut nl Eoucation
OPE RATIONS
OUOPS No. 2023-%.£3%
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MINISTERR, BASIC, HIGHER, AND TECHNICAL

FROM : Atty. ?;' m

SUBJECT : Reiteration om the Conduct of CY 2023 Second Quarter
Nationwide Simultanecus Earthquake Drill (NSED)
DATE : May 26, 2023

In relation to the OUOPS Memorandum No. 2023-04-1668 titled " Reiteration on the
Schedule for the Conduct of CY 2023 Quarterly Nationwide Simultaneous Earthquake
Drill, * the Office of the Undersecretary for Operations (OUOPS), through the Disaster
Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS), enjoins all regional and division
offices. and achools, to paearticipate in the 2023 Second Quarter Nationwide
Simultaneocus Earthquake Drill (NSED) on 08 June 2023, 9:00 AM.

Copy of Information, Education, and Communication (IBC) materials in NSED,
can be accessed throughhtips:/ /bit.ly /DepEdCY2023NSED. This is to ensure

awarcness and preparedness and response measures on the occurrence of an
carthquake.

This office also reiterates that proper documentation and post-NSED evaluation of
said drill are required. Submission of Regional consolidated report is on or before
29 June 20233. Attached is the OUOPS Memorandum No. 2023-04-1668 and the
softcopy of the standard template to be used.

For further information, you may contact the DRRMS through email at
drrmo@deped.gov.ph.

For information and appropriate action.

DRRMS MSB/0522.2023

Ground Floor, Rizal Building. DepEd Compiex, Meralco Avenue Pasig City 1600
Email: oure@deped.gov.ph; Wcbeite: www.deped. gov.ph
Tel. No.: {02) 8633- 5313 (02) 8631-8492
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

June 2, 2023

Toe : Schools Division Superintendents
All Schools Division Offices
All Others Concerned

For information and appropriate action.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EdD, CESO III
Director IV/Regional Director

Director 111/ Assxstant Regional Director

ESSDipe




,‘:,/.

Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
OPERATIONS

o ———— S e S S e b meveerse A s s e, e ey a [ o e B #8  8r s S M G W Al ot S 1§ et T T g A= Yo 465 2 % g st e

OUOPS No. 2023-%-1%3%
MEMORANDUM

FOR : MINISTER, BASIC, HIGHER, AND TECHNICAL
EDUCATION, BARMM
ALL REGIONAL DIRECTORS
ALL SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS
ALL REGIONAL AND DIVISION DRRM COORDINATORS
ALL ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS

FROM : Atty. SEE A. ESCOB
Undersecretary for Operations

SUBJECT Reiteration on the Conduct of CY 2023 Second Quarter
Nationwide Simultaneous Earthquake Drill (NSED)

DATE : May 26, 2023

In relation to the OUOPS Memorandum No. 2023-04-1668 titled “Reiteration on the
Schedule for the Conduct of CY 2023 Quarterly Nationwide Simultaneous Earthquake
Drill,” the Office of the Undersecretary for Operations (OUOPS), through the Disaster
Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS), enjoins all regional and division
offices, and schools, to participate in the 2023 Second Quarter Nationwide
Simultaneous Earthquake Drill (NSED) on 08 June 2023, 9:00 AM.

Copy of Information, Education, and Communication (IEC) materials in NSED,
can be accessed through https://bit.ly/DepEdCY2023NSED. This is to ensure

awareness and preparedness and response measures on the occurrence of an
earthquake.

This office also reiterates that proper documentation and post-NSED evaluation of
said drill are required. Submission of Regional consolidated report is on or before
29 June 2023. Attached is the OUOPS Memorandum No. 2023-04-1668 and the
softcopy of the standard template to be used.

For further information, you may contact the DRRMS through email at
drrmo@deped.gov.ph.

For information and appropriate action.

DRRMS_MSB/05222023

Ground Floor, Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue Pasig City 1600
Email: oure@deped.gov.ph; Website: www.deped.gov.ph

Tel. No.: (02) 8633-5313; (02) 8631-8492
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[OUOPS Memo 2023-04-5038] Reiteration on the Conduct of CY 20123_Secnnd ?

Quarter Nationwide Earthquake Drill (NSED) /Q s
DepEd DRRMS <drmmo@deped.gov.ph> Thu, Jun 1, 2023 at 1:56 PM

To: DepEd RO1 <region1@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Alaminos City <alaminos.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batac City
<batac.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Candon City <candon.city@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Dagupan
<dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph>, joann.corpuz@deped.gov.ph, DepEd llocos Sur <ilocos.sur@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd La
Union <la.union@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Laoag City <laoag.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd SDO1 Pangasinan
<pangasinan1@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Pangasinan 2 <pangasinan2@deped.gov.ph>, "DepEd San Carlos City (Reg. 1)"
<sancarlos.city1@deped.gov.ph>, Darryl Barrera <darryl.barrera@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Urdaneta City
<urdaneta.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Vigan City <vigan.city@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Il Cagayan Valley
<region2@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batanes <batanes@deped.gov.ph>, oem_lyor_08@yahoo.com, ALFREDO GUMARU
<alfredo.gumaru@deped.gov.ph>, ilagan@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Quirino <quirino@deped.gov.ph>, Department of
Education Regional Office lll <region3@deped.gov.ph>, mairelyn.tamayo@deped.gov.ph, catalina.paez@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Balanga City <balanga.city@deped.gov.ph>, "ROLAND M. FRONDA" <roland.fronda@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd
Bulacan <bulacan@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd San Jose City <sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Gapan City
<gapan.city@deped.gov.ph>, sdmc.admin@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Malolos City <malolos.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd
Meycauayan City <meycauayan.city@deped.gov.ph>, sdomeycauayancity@gmail.com, DepEd Munoz Science City
<munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph>, dante.parungao@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Nueva Ecija <nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>,
jessieferrer60@yahoo.com, Leilani Cunanan <leilani.cunanan@deped.gov.ph>, "nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>,
<olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <pampanga@deped.gov.ph>, <sanfernando.city3@deped.gov.ph>,
<sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>, <sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tarlac@deped.gov.ph>,
<tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph>, <zambales@deped.gov.ph>, <region4a@deped.gov.ph>, <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, <batangas@deped.gov.ph>, <batangas.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, <cavite@deped.gov.ph>," <pampanga@deped.gov.ph>,
depedpampangasecondary@gmail.com, dopampanga.records@gmail.com, imelda Macaspac <impm26@gmail.com>,
gervaciojohanna@ymail.com, DepEd San Jose del Monte City <sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>, Merlina Cruz
<merlina.cruz@deped.gov.ph>, "nueva_ecija@deped.gov.ph>, <olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<pampanga@deped.gov.ph>, <sanfernando.city3@deped.gov.ph>, <sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tarlac@deped.gov.ph>, <tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<zambales@deped.gov.ph>, <region4a@deped.gov.ph>, <antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<batangas@deped.gov.ph>, <batangas.city@deped.gov.ph>, <calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, <cavite@deped.gov.ph>,"
<tarlac@deped.gov.ph>, "nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph>, <olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <pampanga@deped.gov.ph>,
<sanfernando.city3@deped.gov.ph>, <sanjose.city@deped.gov.ph>, <sanjosedelmonte.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<tarlac@deped.gov.ph>, <tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph>, <zambales@deped.gov.ph>, <region4a@deped.gov.ph>,
<antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <bacoor.city@deped.gov.ph>, <batangas@deped.gov.ph>,
<batangas.city@deped.gov.ph>, <calamba.city@deped.gov.ph>, <cavite@deped.gov.ph>," <tarlac.city@deped.gov.ph>,
romeo.alip@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Region IV-A CALABARZON <regionda@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Antipolo City
<antipolo.city@deped.gov.ph>, editha.atendido@deped.gov.ph, MERTHEL EVARDOME
<merthel.evardome001@deped.gov.ph>, division.batangascity@deped.gov.ph, EDNA AGUSTIN
<edna.agustin002@deped.gov.ph>, "HEREBERTO JOSE D. MIRANDA" <hereberto.miranda@deped.gov.ph>,
rosemarie.torres@deped.gov.ph, Deped Cavite <deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph>, lourdes.bermudez003@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Dasmarinas City <dasmarinas.city@deped.gov.ph>, doris.estalilla@deped.gov.ph, HERMOGENES
PANGANIBAN <hermogenes.panganiban@deped.gov.ph>, maritesarada.ibanez@deped.gov.ph,
deped.lipacity@deped.gov.ph, sdo.quezon.sds@deped.gov.ph, rizal.sdsoffice@deped.gov.ph, DepEd D|V|$|on of San
Pablo City <sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>, Manuela Tolentino <manuela.tolentino002@deped.gov.ph>, "
<lucena.city@deped.gov.ph>, <quezon@deped.gov.ph>, <rizal@deped.gov.ph>, <sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<santarosa.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<region4b@deped.gov.ph>, <calapan.city@deped.gov.ph>, <marinduque@deped.gov.ph>,
<occidental.mindoro@deped.gov.ph>," <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Tayabas City
<tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>, mimaropa region <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, Lolaine Bagsic
<lolaine.bagsic@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Calapan <deped.calapan@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Marinduque
<deped_marinduque@yahoo.com>, "<lucena.city@deped.gov.ph>, <quezon@deped.gov.ph>, <rizal@deped.gov.ph>,
<sanpablo.city@deped.gov.ph>, <santarosa.city@deped.gov.ph>, <tanauan.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>, <region4b@deped.gov.ph>, <calapan.city@deped.gov.ph>,
<marinduque@deped.gov.ph>, <occidental.mindoro@deped.gov.ph>," <occidental.mindoro@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd
Oriental Mindoro <oriental.mindoro@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Palawan <palawan@deped.gov.ph>, Puerto Princesa City
SDO <puertoprincesa@deped.gov.ph>, loida.adomado@deped.gov.ph, SDO_Romblon
<deped_romblon@yahoo.com.ph>, DepEd V Bicol Region <region5@deped.gov.ph>, norma.samantela@deped.gov.ph,
Nympha Guemo <nympha_guemo@yahoo.com>, DepEd Camarines Norte <camarines.norte@deped.gov.ph>,
"loida.nidea" <loida.nidea@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Catanduanes <catanduanes@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Iriga City
<iriga.city@deped.gov.ph>, Crestito.morcilla@deped.gov.ph, NELSON MORALES <nelson.morales@deped.gov.ph>,
Nene.merioles@deped.gov.ph, masbate@deped.gov.ph, BEBIANO SENTILLAS <bebiano.sentillas@deped.gov.ph>,
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T G DepEd DRRMS <drrmo@deped.gov.ph>, Aldwin Rimbao <aldwin.rimbao@deped.gov.ph>, Raymand Roy Sardido

* <raymand.sardido@deped.gov.ph>, Monalyn Bermijiso <monalyn.bermijiso@deped.gov.ph>, Porfirio Justin Zablan
<porfirio.zablan@deped.gov.ph>, Reina Leigh Crucillo <reina.crucillo@deped.gov.ph>, Mark Anthony Nito
<mark.nito@deped.gov.ph>

Dear all,

Good day!

Please see attached OUOPS memorandum in relation to the quarterly conduct of Nationwide Simultaneous
Earthquake Drill (NSED). For information and appropriate action.

Related |IEC materials can be accessed through https://bit.ly/DepEdCY2023NSED.

For questions and/or clarifications, kindly contact your respective Area of Responsibility (AoR) Lead.

Thank you!

Best,

DRRMS

This communication may contain confidential or privileged infc tion, and is intended solely for the individual or entity to whom it is originally addressed. Any disclosure, copying,
dissemination, or any action taken in reliance to it by others, other than the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. The opinions, conclusions, and stalements expressed in this

message are those of the sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of the Department of Education.
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